

SC No.6808/2016
State Vs. Sushil Kumar and anr.
FIR No.924/2014
PS Neb Sarai

06.06.2018

Present : Sh.Salim Khan, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for state
Sh. Rajiv Jain Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Sushil
Both accused produced from JC

Ct. Ram Charan and Ct. Arvind are present. However they are discharged today at the request of Ld. Substitute Addl. PP that they being the material witnesses be examined through regular Addl. PP. He further submits that he has pending work in his regular court also. At request of Ld. Substitute Addl. PP witnesses are discharged unexamined today. Let they be summoned again for the next date.

IO Jasmohinder has sent request for exemption on the ground that he has to attend Hon'ble High Court in case FIR No.336/15 u./s 451/364A/506 IPC. Let he be summoned again for the next date.

ASI Md. Yusuf has sent request for today. Let he be summoned again for the next date.

List for PE on **03.08.2018.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(S)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/06.06.2018