

SC No.391/2018
FIR No.145/18
PS : Neb Sarai
State Vs. Nadeem Saifi etc

12.02.2019

Present : Sh. RK Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for state
Sh. Vijay Kumar, proxy counsel for accused
All accused produced from JC

A short date is requested by proxy counsel due to non availability of main counsel due to lawyer's strike.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on
08.03.2019.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/ New Delhi/12.02.2019