

SC No.6808/2016
FIR No. 924/2014
PS. Neb Sarai
State Vs. Sushil Kumar & anr.

06.08.2019

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Both accused produced from JC
Sh.Aman Usman,Ld. LAC for accused Sushil
Ms. Sapna, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Raj Kumar.
PW14 Anju Dixit, MRT AIIMS hospital and PW15 Dr. Om
Prakash examined, cross examined and discharged.

List for PE on **10.10.2019.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 06.08.2019