

SC No. 391/18
FIR No. 145/18
PS : Neb Sarai
Govt. Of NCT of Delhi Vs. Nadeem Saifi & Ors,

03.10.2019

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Rajeev Jain, LAC for accused Nadeem Saifi and
Deepak.
Sh. M. Hasibuddin, Ld. Counsel for accused Shah Alam.
All accused produced from J/C.

PW-5 SI George Abraham examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

IO/Insp. Govind is present, however, discharged
unexamined being IO of the case. He shall be examined at last
after examination of other witnesses. Let he be summoned for the
next date.

Process issued to PW Salman Ali received back
served. However, despite service he is not in attendance. Let,
B/W in sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against him for the next
date.

List for PE on 04.10.2019.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 03.10.2019