

SC
391/2018
GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI
Vs.
NADEEM
SAIFI AND ORS
145 /2018 (Neb Sarai)

5.11.2020

Pr: Mr.Pravin Rahul, Ld.Addl. PP for State.
Mr.Mohammad Hasibuddin, Id counsel for accused no.2
& Sh.Kulbhushan Mehta, Id counsel for accused Deepak.
Accused Nadeem Saifi not produced from JC.
Accused no.2 & 3 not present.

This matter is taken up through Video Conferencing.

List the matter for appearance, production of accused person and PE on 21.12.2020.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 05.11.2020