

6 SC 8/2015 6808/2016  
STATE Vs. SUSHIL KUMAR ORS  
924 /2014  
(Neb Sarai)

04.03.2024

**Ld. PO is on half day leave (pre-lunch session).**

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Rajkumar produced from JC.  
Accused Sushil Kumar produced from JC.  
Sh. Javed Hussain, Ld LAC for accused Sushil Kumar.  
PW Dr. Adesh Kumar, FSL in person.  
PW Pooja Shrotriya, FSL in person.

Put up for purpose fixed on **01.04.2024.**

(Vishal Pahuja, 1<sup>st</sup> Link of)  
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,  
Saket, New Delhi/04.03.2024