

SC 8/2015 6808/2016  
STATE Vs. SUSHIL KUMAR ORS  
FIR No. 924 /2014 (Neb Sarai)  
29.08.2024

Present:- None for the State.  
Accused Sushil Kumar and Rajkumar produced from  
JC.  
Sh. Javed Hussain, Ld LAC for accused persons.  
PW23 ACP Ashok Kumar in person.

Summons issued to PW Insp. Jashmohinder received back  
with the report that since his uncle had expired, he is unable to appear in  
the court today .

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for next date of  
hearing.

Summons issued to PW Insp. Jitender Singh received back  
with the request that since he has to appear before **Hon'ble High Court,  
Delhi**, he is unable to appear in the court today .

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for next date of  
hearing.

Witness present today is discharged unexamined as regular  
Addl. PP is on leave and no substitute Addl PP is available.

Issue fresh summons to PW23 ACP Ashok Kumar for  
next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **23.09.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)  
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,  
Saket, New Delhi/29.08.2024