

15 SC 391/2018
GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI Vs. NADEEM SAIFI AND ORS
145/2018, (Neb Sarai)

02.06.2025

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Nadeem Saifi, Shah Alam and Deepak in person.
Sh. M. Hasibuddin, Ld. counsel for accused Shah Alam.
Sh. Umang Garg, Ld counsel for accused Nadeem Saifi.
PW-22 Kailash Kumar, Junior Forensic/Assistant Chemical Examiner, Cyber Forensic Division, FSL, Rohini, Delhi in person.

Summons issued to PW SI Vivek received back with request that he is out of station, he is unable to appear before the court today.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

PW-22 Kailash Kumar examined, cross examined and discharged.

Witness mentioned at 2 of supplementary chargesheet be summoned for NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to MHC (M) with case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **21.07.2025**.

(Shuchi Laler)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi 02.06.2025