

4 SC 8/2015 6808/2016
STATE Vs. SUSHIL KUMAR ORS
924/2014
(Neb Sarai)

14.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sushil Kumar and Rajkumar produced from
JC.
Sh. Javed Hussain, Ld . LAC for both accused
persons.
PW-25 Inspector Jitender Singh present.

PW-25 Inspector Jitender Singh recalled for further
examination in chief after 29.05.2025. He is further examined. His
cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. LAC for both
accused persons.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to MHC (M) with case property
for NDOH.

Put up for PE/cross on **22.07.2025**.

(Shuchi Laler)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/14.07.2025