

9 SC 8/2015 6808/2016
STATE Vs. SUSHIL KUMAR AND ORS.
924/2014
(Neb Sarai)
Under Section-302/201/34 IPC
CNR-DLST010004102015

19.12.2025

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Sushil Kumar and Rajkumar @ Shakal produced from JC.

Mr. Javed Hussain, learned LAC for both the accused persons.

PW SI Ankit Sagar, No. D-1270, PS Neb Sarai, New Delhi in person.

- 1) PW-27 SI Ankit Sagar examined, cross examined and discharged. The statement of PW-27 was read over to him in compliance of section 278 CrPC.
- 2) Learned Addl. PP for the State submits that no other witnesses are to be examined by the prosecution/State and PE may be closed.
- 3) Heard.
- 4) In view of the above submissions, **PE is closed.**
- 5) Now to come up for SA under section 313 Cr. P.C on **04.02.2025**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/19.12.2025

EB