

17 SC 391/2018

STATE Vs. NADEEM SAIFI AND ORS

FIR No. 145/2018

PS Neb Sarai

u/Sec –365,302, 201, 34 IPC

CNR- DLST01-004931-2018

04.06.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Raghav Tandon, Advocate for complainant through VC.

Mr. Atul Bhojane, Advocate for the accused Deepak.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for accused Nadeem Saifi.

Accused Shah Alam, Deepak alias Deepu and Nadeem Saifi are present on bail.

PW Insp. Kuldeep Singh in person.

- 1) Testimony of witness is being recorded in the oldest case on the docket of the Court i.e. ***State v. Rakesh SC No. 9/2020.***
- 2) The learned counsels for the accused persons submit in unison that they are unavailable in the post-lunch session as they have to attend to other cases.
- 3) PW Insp. Kuldeep Singh is discharged unexamined for today.
- 4) Issue fresh summons to PW Insp. Kuldeep Singh, concerned MHC (M) for the next date of hearing.
- 5) At request, to come up for **P.E. on 09.07.2026.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/04.06.2026

nk